## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI.

## ORDER

With reference to Special Lok Adalat scheduled at the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India from 29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024 and in compliance with the directions issued through e-mail dated 06.06.2024 from DSLSA, New Delhi, following committee(s) of Dwarka District Courts, New Delhi are hereby constituted, with immediate effect :-

Sl. No.	PURPOSE	Committee I Member	Committee II Member	Committee III Member
	Ms. Deepika Thakran, DJS MM (NI Act)-04	Ms. Apoorva Rana, DJS MM (NI Act)-05	Dr. Ompal Shokeen, DJS Full Time Secretary (DLSA)(S-W)	

Note:-

1. Officials attached with the Senior Most member of the committee are hereby detained for the date(s) as stated above or fixed by the committee. The detained officials will be entitlted to avail compensatory leave against the duty actually performed by them.

2. All correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done through the undersigned only.

3. If the Member of the Committee gets transferred, the concerned Successor shall act as Member till further orders.

(Paramjit Singh)

Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)/ Principal Judge, Family Court (HQs),

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. Dated

## 9185-19220 /Committees/DLSA, SW/DWK/2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Member Secretary, DSLSA, New Delhi.

2. All the Judicial Officers/Officials concerned.

3. Ld. Officer Incharge, Nazarat Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi with request to direct the Nazarat Branch for effective & timely service of the notices.

4. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail).

5. The Branch Incharge, All Branches, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail).

6. The Care Taking Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

7. The Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (for uploading this order on the official website of Dwarka Courts).

8. The In-charge, R & I Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi (for uploading on Layers).

Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W)/ Principal Judge, Family Court (HQs),

Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.